#### 900219905 04/10/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Praxis Language Ltd.		04/05/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OpenLanguage Limited
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2804, George Town,
Internal Address:	Scotia Centre, 4th Floor,
City:	Grand Cayman
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1112
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3807966	OPENLANGUAGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (604)771-9218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: carolli138@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Li

Address Line 1: FLAT D 8/F., YEN TSUI GARDEN,

Address Line 2: NO. 76/98, ON NING RD,

Address Line 4: YUEN LONG, N.T., HONG KONG

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900219905 REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0291 OP \$40.00 3807966

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY FREDERICK HORKOFF		
Signature:	/HENRY FREDERICK HORKOFF/		
Date:	04/10/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=038#page1.tif source=039#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0292

### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

#### **PARTIES:**

(1) "The Assignor", <u>Praxis Language Ltd.</u>, a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY registered under the laws of...CAYMAN ISLANDS..., having a business address at <u>Scotia Center</u>, 4th Floor P.O. Box 2804 George Town CAYMAN ISLANDS

(2) "The Assignee", <u>OpenLanguage Limited</u>, a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY registered under the laws of...CAYMAN ISLANDS..., having a business address at <u>Scotia Centre</u>, 4th Floor, P.O.Box 2804, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1112, Cayman Islands.

#### WHEREAS

(A) The Assignor is the proprietor of US Trade Mark Registration No. <u>3807966</u>...in respect of goods/services in Class(es)... 41 ....(hereinafter "the Trade Mark").

Trade Mark

# **OPENLANGUAGE**

(B) The parties hereto have agreed that such right, title and interest as the Assignor may have in the Trade Mark should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration set out herein.

## NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:

In consideration of the sum of <u>USD10000.00</u> now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the Assignee absolutely and free from all encumbrances the Trade Mark together with all the Assignor's right, title and interest therein and any rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued there from to hold unto the Assignee absolutely, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0293

The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute sign and do all things that may be necessary including the execution of any documents required in connection with the Trade Mark and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee for the Assignee or the nominee of the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the Trade Mark and the rights hereby assigned.

This Deed of Assignment shall be effective from the date of execution of this Deed of Assignment.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment on the day and year written below.

Signed		A + + V
For and on behalf of	(	Signature
Praxis Language Ltd. (Assignor)	(	Name: HENRY FRERICK HORKOFF Title: CEO
	(	Date: 2012-04-05
Signed For and on behalf of	(	<b>A</b> <del>- Y</del> ·
OpenLanguage Limited Assignee)	(	Signature Name: HENRY FRERICK HORKOFF Title: CEO
	(	Date: 2012-04-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0294

**RECORDED: 04/10/2012**